Rate Change Percent 12.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Lease Rate/Square Foot/Year $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242

Tail-In Space/Month $70 $70 $75 $75 $75 $75 $75 $75

Drive-Through Space/Month $80 $80 $85 $85 $85 $85 $85 $85

Based Aircraft 843 843 800 800 800 800 800 800

Municipal Tiedowns 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490

Flight Operations/Year 149,639 155,000 155,000 155,000 155,000 155,000 155,000 155,000

National Airport Ranking by Yr 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Merrill Field Airport
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2020 Actuals
*Unaudited

2021
Proforma

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

MF - 19

2020 Actuals
*Unaudited

2021
Proforma $ Change

2021
Revised $ Change

2022
Approved

22 v 21
% Change

Operating Revenue
Airport Lease Fees 730,302   664,000   -   664,000   -   664,000   0.00%

Airport Property Rental 366,691   653,960   (294,960)   359,000   -   359,000   0.00%

Permanent Parking Fees 317,350   248,000   -   248,000   30,000   278,000   12.10%

Transient Parking Fees 6,338   12,000   2,500   14,500   -   14,500   0.00%

Vehicle Parking 76,096   76,000   -   76,000   -   76,000   0.00%

MOA Aviation Fuel Fees 122,862   101,000   -   101,000   -   101,000   0.00%

SOA Aviation Fuel Fees 24,413   24,000   -   24,000   -   24,000   0.00%

Medevac Taxiway Fees 57,948   58,000   -   58,000   -   58,000   0.00%

Reimbursed Costs 1,635   300   (300)   -   -   -   0.00%

Miscellaneous 10,797   6,000   (6,000)   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 1,714,432   1,843,260   (298,760)   1,544,500   30,000   1,574,500   1.94%
Non Operating Revenue

Operating Grant Revenue 158,942   548,942   -   548,942   -   548,942   0.00%

Investment Income 175,517   (2,043)   -   (2,043)   41,043   39,000   -2008.96%

Other Income 6,865   60,000   (60,000)   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 341,324   606,899   (60,000)   546,899   41,043   587,942   7.50%
Total Revenue 2,055,756   2,450,159   (358,760)   2,091,399   71,043   2,162,442   3.40%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 1,178,962   1,299,402   -   1,299,402   19,957   1,319,359   1.54%

Overtime 22,287   12,000   (3,558)   8,442   -   8,442   0.00%

Total Labor 1,201,249   1,311,402   (3,558)   1,307,844   19,957   1,327,801   1.53%

Supplies 121,756   116,000   -   116,000   -   116,000   0.00%

Travel -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 403,209   500,000   -   500,000   -   500,000   0.00%

Equipment/Furnishings -   2,000   -   2,000   -   2,000   0.00%